penses of the commission, not to exceed the sum of five
thousand dollars, already appropriated.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1907.

CHAPTER 234—H. F. No. 328.

An Act to amend section one (I) of chapter one hundred
and four (104) of the General Laws of the State of Minnesota
for the year one thousand nine hundred and five (1905), relating
to jurisdiction of justices of the peace.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Jurisdiction of justice courts.—Section 1. That the fourth
clause of section one (1) of chapter one hundred and four
(104) of the General Laws of Minnesota for the year one
thousand nine hundred and five (1905) be amended so as to
read as follows:

Fourth. To cause to come before them persons who are
charged with committing any criminal offense and commit
them to jail, or bail them, as the case may require;